#### STATE OF MONTANA

#### DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

### A version with a more recent operating authority date exists. Contact DNRC for details.

Water Right Number: 76G 214587-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

**Version:** 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: TED R BECK

325 SUN RIDGE LN

DEER LODGE, MT 59722-9797

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1895

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1895

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Maximum Flow Rate: 1.39 CFS

THE WATER COURT HAS DETERMINED THAT A FLOW RATE QUANTIFICATION IS

REQUIRED TO ADEQUATELY ADMINISTER THIS RIGHT.

Historical Flow Rate: 12.50 CFS

Maximum Volume: 72.22 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

**Historical Diverted** 

Volume: 650.00 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 756.00

Source Name: RACETRACK CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

ALSO KNOWN AS RACETRACK LAKE

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

**Diversion Means:** DAM

**Ditch Name:** RACETRACK LAKE

RACETRACK CREEK IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO CONVEY WATER RELEASED FROM RACETRACK LAKE TO A SECONDARY POINT OF DIVERSION IN

THE SESWSE SEC 16 TWP 06N RGE 10W POWELL COUNTY.

Reservoir: ON STREAM Reservoir Name RACETRACK LAKE

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
5 6N 12W GRANITE

**Diversion to Reservoir:** DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 30

Place of Use:

Govt Lot **Twp** ID Acres Qtr Sec **County** Sec Rge **POWELL** 1 620.00 13 6N 10W 2 136.00 SW 18 6N 10W **POWELL** 

**Total:** 756.00

Geocodes/Valid: 28-1481-13-1-01-01-0000 - Y 28-1481-13-3-01-01-0000 - Y

### Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE

## Remarks:

THIS IMPLIED CLAIM WAS AUTHORIZED BY THE WATER COURT BASED ON INFORMATION IN CLAIM NO. 76G 091008-00.